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Autumn 2021 Student Life Sorority and Fraternity Life Scorecard 

National Pan-Hellenic Council 

SFL Community 
Council NPHC 
Alpha Kappa Alpha 
Alpha Phi Alpha 
Delta Sigma Theta 
Kappa Alpha Psi 
Omega Psi Phi 
Phi Beta Sigma 
Sigma Gamma Rho 
Zeta Phi Beta 

Total Active 
Members 

3,692 
37 
6 
3 

N/A 
4 
7 
6 
5 
6 

Total New 
Members 

481 
91 
16 
0 

60 
9 
0 
0 
4 
0 

Total 
Depledged/ 
Deactivated 

258 
1 
0 
1 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Chapter 
Semester 

GPA 

3.41 
3.03 
3.38 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 

2.06 
2.49 
N/A 

2.74 

Chapter 
Cumulative 

GPA 

3.52 
3.24 
3.39 
N/A 

3.35 
N/A 

3.04 
2.92 
N/A 

3.02 

New 
Member 

Semester 
GPA 

N/A 
N/A 

3.46 
N/A 

3.18 
2.69 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 

Risk 
Management 

and Harm 
Reduction 
Attendance 

3,109 
53 
5 
5 

N/A 
3 
7 

13 
10 
10 

Inclusive 
Excellence 
Attendance 

1,793 
11 
2 
0 

N/A 
0 
0 
2 
0 
7 

Member 
Development 
Attendance 

1,969 
26 
7 
1 

N/A 
3 
0 
7 
5 
7 

Avg. Service 
Hours Earned 
Per Member 

5 
8 
5 
2 

N/A 
0 
6 
5 
9 

21 

Total Service 
Hours Earned 

Avg. 
Philanthropy 

Dollars 
Donated Per 

Member 

Total 
Philanthropy 

Dollars 
Donated 

President 
Meetings 

Attended (4 
total) 

20,121 $37 $135,193 N/A N/A N/A 
278 $1 $25 N/A N/A N/A 
29 $0 $0 3 18 3 
6 $0 $0 3 14 2 

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 
0 $0 $0 4 17 3 

41 $0 $0 2 14 2 
33 $4 $25 4 17 2 
44 $0 $0 4 18 3 

126 $0 $0 4 18 4 

Chapter Council 
Meetings 

Attended (18 
total) 

Advisor 
Meetings 
Attended 
(4 total) 

Inter/National 
HQ/Volunteer 

Meetings 
Attended 

N/A 
N/A 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 

Goals 
Submission 
Completed 

N/A 
N/A 
Yes 
Yes 
N/A 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 

Risk 
Management 

Plan Completed 

N/A 
N/A 
No 

Yes 
N/A 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
No 

SFL Awards 
Applied 

154 
40 
12 
1 

N/A 
7 
0 
8 
4 
8 

SFL Awards 
Won 

85 
22 
6 
1 

N/A 
3 
0 
5 
3 
4 

Community 
Contribution 

Paid 

N/A 
N/A 
Yes 
Yes 
N/A 
Yes 
No 

Yes 
Yes 
No 

Council Dues 
Paid 

N/A 
N/A 
Yes 
Yes 
N/A 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 

Endangering 
Behavior 
Violations 

N/A 
N/A 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Hazing 
Violations 

N/A 
N/A 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Alcohol 
Violations 

N/A 
N/A 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Failure to 
Comply w/ 

Univ. Policy 
Violations 

N/A 
N/A 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

If you have additional questions or concerns about this information, please do not hesitate to call 614-688-3287 

*For more information on conduct, we invite you to review the Code of Student Conduct. It is possible that one incident or event could result in several violations. For example, one social event could result in an alcohol violation, endangering behavior and failure to comply.

**Academic Performance: We do not publish GPAs for organizations with 5 or fewer members. 

The Ohio State University Code of Student Conduct 

https://buckeyemailosu-my.sharepoint.com/personal/vega_165_osu_edu/Documents/Desktop/go.osu.edu/violations

