## **The Ohio State University**

## **Autumn 2021 Student Life Sorority and Fraternity Life Scorecard**

National Pan-Hellenic Council

	Total Active Members	Total New Members	Total Depledged/ Deactivated	Chapter Semester GPA	Chapter Cumulative GPA	New Member Semester GPA	Risk Management and Harm Reduction Attendance	Inclusive Excellence Attendance	Member Development Attendance	Avg. Service Hours Earned Per Member	Total Service Hours Earned	Avg. Philanthropy Dollars Donated Per Member	Total Philanthropy Dollars Donated	Chapter President Meetings Attended (4 total)	Council Meetings Attended (18 total)	Meetings	Inter/National HQ/Volunteer Meetings Attended	Goals Submission Completed	Risk Management Plan Completed	SFL Awards S Applied	SFL Awards Won	Community Contribution Paid	Council Dues Paid	Endangering Behavior Violations	Hazing Violations	Alcohol Violations	Failure to Comply w/ Univ. Policy Violations
SFL Community	3,692	481	258	3.41	3.52	N/A	3,109	1,793	1,969	5	20,121	\$37	\$135,193	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	154	85	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Council NPHC	37	91	1	3.03	3.24	N/A	53	11	26	8	278	\$1	\$25	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	40	22	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Alpha Kappa Alpha	6	16	0	3.38	3.39	3.46	5	2	7	5	29	\$0	\$0	3	18	3	Yes	Yes	No	12	6	Yes	Yes	0	0	0	0
Alpha Phi Alpha	3	0	1	N/A	N/A	N/A	5	0	1	2	6	\$0	\$0	3	14	2	Yes	Yes	Yes	1	1	Yes	Yes	0	0	0	0
Delta Sigma Theta	N/A	60	0	N/A	3.35	3.18	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Yes	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	0	0	0	0
Kappa Alpha Psi	4	9	0	N/A	N/A	2.69	3	0	3	0	0	\$0	\$0	4	17	3	Yes	Yes	Yes	7	3	Yes	Yes	0	0	0	0
Omega Psi Phi	7	0	0	2.06	3.04	N/A	7	0	0	6	41	\$0	\$0	2	14	2	Yes	Yes	Yes	0	0	No	Yes	0	0	0	0
Phi Beta Sigma	6	0	0	2.49	2.92	N/A	13	2	7	5	33	\$4	\$25	4	17	2	Yes	Yes	Yes	8	5	Yes	Yes	0	0	0	0
Sigma Gamma Rho	5	4	0	N/A	N/A	N/A	10	0	5	9	44	\$0	\$0	4	18	3	Yes	Yes	Yes	4	3	Yes	Yes	0	0	0	0
Zeta Phi Beta	6	0	0	2.74	3.02	N/A	10	7	7	21	126	\$0	\$0	4	18	4	Yes	Yes	No	8	4	No	Yes	0	0	0	0

If you have additional questions or concerns about this information, please do not hesitate to call 614-688-3287

\*For more information on conduct, we invite you to review the Code of Student Conduct. It is possible that one incident or event could result in several violations. For example, one social event could result in an alcohol violation, endangering behavior and failure to comply.

\*\*Academic Performance: We do not publish GPAs for organizations with 5 or fewer members.

The Ohio State University Code of Student Conduct